$33,474,361 $0 ($2,907,092)

$5,949,881 $0 $0

$1,243,918,382 $0 $6,096,550

C+D Table 2 Table 2

H

Total
Type I

Adjusted

Revenue

$614,903,356

$448,235,731

$150,358,695

$30,567,269

$5,949,881

$1,250,014,932

E+F+G

1 Solar Feed-In Rcn~nuc Gnm on Sale of A.s~ct, Rc\·cm1c i\ccountmg .1\djustmcnts RcYcnuc Ad.iustmcnt Deferred NT'C. RcYcnuc AdJUStmcnt T&D RcscrYc, DS!vL Rluc Sky. RcwnuC" AJJlJS1 P1operty In~ur_ BPA (Sch 98).

D1><tnl1ut1Pn Safety Surciwrgc C"'ch 9-1), Deer C'nTk Mine l,1ndcprcrn11d Tm-c~tmcn1 J\dju-ttmrnt (Sch 197), R/\C J)ekJTal (Sch 203), & Oregon Solar Inccn11vc Progrnm Adjustment (Sch 204)

: Deer Creek /\d.1u~tmcnt t0 RcmmT Mme lm·cstmcnt from Rntc Dase cffcetiw bnc l, 2015
3 TAM rnlc change Effcc11Yc Janunry 1, 20!6

4 ;\1-:"lnun:~ included m 10S RcpN1 and not tmndJUS!C'd rc~u!t~ rdntc t0 Blue Sky n:Ycm1c~ I3PJ\ Rc~idcntial F-.:changc Credits, Solar Feed ln RnTnuc~ Rcn-:nuc /\dju~l Pr<•pcrt) Insurance and Rc\'cnue Adjust T&D Reserve

Page 3.1.1

K L

Type 2 Total Type 3 Total
Annualized Type2 Pro Forma Oregon

Price Adjusted Price Adjusted

Chanue2
Revenue Charnze3 Revenue

($485,573) $614,417, 783 $4, 133,379 $618,551,162

($435,077) $447,800,654 $3,596,619 $451,397,273

($164,978) $150,193,717 $1,344,309 $151,538,026

($26,595) $30,540,674 $216,319 $30,756,993

($2.869) $5,947,012 $23,647 $5,970,659

($1,115,092\ $1,248,899,840 $9,314,273 Sl,258,214,113

Table 2 H+I Table 2 l+K

Residential

Commercial

Industrial

Irrigation

Public St & Hwy

Total Oregon

Source I Formula

Table 1 - MWhs
Pacific Power

State of Oregon
December 2015 Results of Operations

A B

Temperature
Total Adjustments

MWhs MWhs

5,300,594 118,521

5,048,070 ( 49,459)

2,121,523 0

354,808 (31,984)

37,467 0

12,862,461 37,078

305 Report Table 2

Page 3.1.2

c

Adjusted

MWhs

5,419,115

4,998,610

2,121,523

322,824

37,467

12,899,539

A+B

::~~,~5:5;:5li:iia:Bi 5'2 ~

..,. .,: "" ~

[…]

Cholla I APS Exchange 501NPC 3 (5,959,688) SE 24.795% (1,477,687) 5.1.1

Total Fuel Expense Adjustments: 8,893, 195 2,151,916

Total Power Cost Adjustment (21,663,305) (5,930,419)

Oregon Solar Project 555NPC 3 535,984 OR Situs 535,984

Post-merger Firm Type 1 555NPC (21,351,886) SG 25.742% (5,496,373) 5.1.1
Remove Power Cost Deferrals 555NPC (50,064,842) SG 25.742% (12,887,622) 5.1.1

(71,416,728) (18,383,994)
Des ion f Ad"us ment:

The net power cost adjustment normalizes power costs by adjusting sales for resale, purchased power, wheeling and fuel in a
manner consistent with the contractual terms of sales and purchase agreements, and normal hydro and temperature conditions
for the 12 month period ending December 2016. The GRID study for this adjustment is based on temperature adjusted
normalized loads for the 12 months ended December 2015.

PacifiCorp
Results of Operations - Decemb<ff 2015
Net Power Cost Adjustment

(1} (2} (3) (4) (5) {6) {7)
Total Remove Non-NPC I Unadjusted Type 1 Type 1 Type 3 Type 3 2010

Account NPC Mechanism NPC Adjustments Normalized NPC Pro Forma NPC Adjustment Protocol
Descriptit>n Account (B Tabs) Accruals {1) + !2! !3! + {4} {6) -{5) Factor

Sales for Resale (Account 447')
Existing Firm Sales PPL 447.12 12.172,805 12, 172,805 SG
Existing Firm Sales UPL 447.122 SG
Post-merger Firm Sales 447.13, .14, .20, .61, .62 263,082, 189 263,082,189 263,082,189 349,150,347 86,068, 158 SG
Non-firm Sales 447.5 SE
Transmission Services 447.9 s
Or· system Wholesale Sales 447.1 s

Total Revenue Adjustments

Purchased Power {Account 555)
Existing Firm Demand PPL 555.66 4,955,132 4,955,132 SG
Existing Firm Demand UPL 555.68 23,330,307 23,330,307 SG
Existing Firm Energy 555.65, 555.69 30,439,557 30,439,557 SE
Post-merger Firm 555.26, .55, .59, .61, .62, 63, .64, .67, .8 611,665,418 (50,064,842) 561,600,576 561,600,576 552,861,907 (8,738,669) SG
Secondary Purchases 555.7, 555.25 11,312,861 11,312,861 11,312,861 (11,312,861) SE
Seasonal Contracts 4,216,296 4,216,296 SG
Wind Integration Charge 5,905,873 5,905,873 SG
RPS Compliance Purchases 555.22,555.23,555.24 129,856 (129,856) OTHER
BPA Regional Adjustments 555.11, 555.12, 555.133 s
Post-merger Firm Type 1 21,351,886! (21 351,886! 21,351,886 SG

Total Purchased Power Adjustment 623, 108, 136 (50, 194,698) 572,913,438 (21,351,886! 551,561,552 621,709,073 70,147,521

Wheeling (Account 565}
Existing Firm PPL 565.26 21,004,980 21,004,980 SG
Existing Firm UPL 565.27 62,759 62,759 SG
Post~merger Firm 565.0, 565.46, 565.1 143,906,711 143,906,711 143,906,711 116,642,186 (27,264,524) SG
Non-firm 565.25 4,518 635 4,518,635 4,518,635 8,252,363 3,733,728 SE

Total Wheeling Expense Adjustment 148,425,345 148,425,345 148,425,345 145,962,288 (2,463,057)

Fuel Expense {Accounts 501, 50a and 547)
Fuel - Overburden Amortization Idaho 501.12 (49,314) (49,314) (49,314) 49,314 ID
Fuel - Overburden Amortization - Wyoming 501.12 (164,947) (164,947) (164,947) 164,947 WY
Fuel Consumed - Coal 501.1 737,004,948 737,004,948 737,004,948 737,398,830 393,882 SE
Fuel Consumed - Gas 501.35 6,513,305 6,513,305 6,513,305 2,051,744 (4,461,561) SE
Steam From Other Sources 503 3,980 975 3,980,975 3,980,975 4,836,452 855,477 SE
Natural Gas Consumed 547.1 269, 192,787 269, 192,787 269, 192,787 288,400,264 19,207,477 SE
Simple Cycle Combustion Turblnes 547.1 3,233,408 3,233,408 3,233,408 1,876,755 (1,356,653) SE
Cholla/APS Exchange 5011 58,186,217 58,186,217 58,186,217 52,226,529 (5,959,688) SE
*Fuel Regulatory Costs Deferral and Ariort 501.15 (3,902,723) 3,902,723 s
*Fuel Regulatory Costs Deferral and Amort 501.15 58,968,647 (58,968,647) SE
Miscellaneous Fuel Costs 501.0, .2, .3, .4, .45, .5, .51 13,614,538 (13,614,538) SE
Miscellaneous Fuel Costs - Chotla 501.2,501.45 3,629,797 3,629,797 SE

Total Fuel Expense 1150 207,638 (72,310,258) 1,077,897 380 1,077,897,380 1,086,790,574 8,893,195

Net Power Cost 1,651,907,497 {115,753,524! 1,536,153,974 (21,351,886) 1,514,802,088 1,493,138,783 (21,663,305!
Ref5.1 Ref5.1.3 Ref5.1

Net power cost mechanism accruals (included in column 2) 50,064,842 Ref5.1
Remove Deer Creek Mine regulatory fuel costs incorrectly charged to net power cost (3,902,723) Ref 8.13

Remove Deer Creek Mine regulatory deferral and amortization fuet cost 58,968,647 Ref8.13
* Refer to the Deer Creek adjustment for treatment of these costs Unadjusted net power cost 1 641 284,740

Page 5.1.1

PacifiCorp
Results of Operations - December 2015
Net Power Cost Study

PacifiCorp

Period Ending
Oec-16

SPECIAL SALES FOR RESALE
Pacific Pre Merger

Post Merger

Utah Pre Merger

[…]

Oregon Results of Operations - December 2015
Regulatory Asset Amortization

TOTAL OREGON
ACCOUNT IY2§ COMPANY FACTOR FACTOR% ALLOCATED

Adjustment to Expense:
Adj Elec Pint Acq. Amort Exp 406 3 SG 25.742%

Adjustment to Rate Base:
Adj Elec Plant Acquisition 114 3 SG 25.742%

Adj Elec Plant Acq. Accel Amort 115 3 (4,750,825) SG 25.742% (1,222,951)

Description of Adjustment:

This adjustment walks forward Electric Plant Acquisition Amortization in the base period ( 12 months ended December
2015) to proforma period levels (12 months ending December2016).

8.8

REF#

8.8.1

8.8.1

8.8.1

PacifiCorp Page 8.8.1

Results of Operations - December 2015

Regulatory Asset Amortization

Electric Plant Acquisition Adjustment

Adjust Base Period to Pro Forma Period

Rate Base

Amortization Gross Acq. Ace Amort
Pro Forma Amount (below) 4,750,825 143,167,971 (114,057,313)

Base Period Amount (below) 4,750,825 143,167,971 (109,306,488)

Pro Forma Adjustment (4,750,825)

Ref 8.7 Ref 8.7 Ref 8.7

Year Beg Balance End Balance

Gross Accumlated Accumulated 13 Month Avg Bal

Acquisition Amortization Amortization Amortization Gross Acq Ace Amort

Opening Balance 143,167,971 (106,931,076)

2015 January 143, 167,971 (106,931,076) (395,902) (107,326,978)

February 143, 167,971 (107,326,978) (395,902) (107, 722,880)

March 143,167,971 (107,722,880) (395,902) (108, 118,782)

April 143, 167, 971 (108, 118, 782) (395,902) (108,514,684)

May 143, 167,971 (108,514,684) (395,902) (108,910,586)

June 143,167,971 (108,910,586) (395,902) (109,306,488)

July 143,167,971 (109,306,488) (395,902) (109, 702,390)

August 143,167,971 (109,702,390) (395,902) (110,098,292)

September 143, 167,971 (110,098,292) (395,902) (110,494,194)

October 143, 167,971 (110,494, 194) (395,902) (110,890,096)

November 143, 167,971 (110,890,096) (395,902) (111,285,998)

December 143, 167,971 (111,285,998) (395,902) (111,681,900) 143, 167,971 (109,306,488)

Base Period Amort = (4,750,825)

2016 January 143,167,971 (111,681,900) (395,902) (112,077,803)

February 143, 167,971 (112,077,803) (395,902) (112,473,705)

March 143,167,971 (112,473,705) (395,902) (112,869,607)

April 143,167,971 (112,869,607) (395,902) (113,265,509)

May 143,167,971 (113,265,509) (395,902) (113,661,411)

June 143, 167,971 (113,661,411) (395,902) (114,057,313)

July 143, 167,971 (114,057,313) (395,902) (114,453,215)

August 143,167,971 (114,453,215) (395,902) (114,849, 117)

September 143,167,971 (114,849,117) (395,902) (115,245,019)

October 143, 167,971 (115,245,019) (395,902) (115,640,921)

November 143,167,971 (115,640,921) (395,902) (116,036,823)

December 143,167,971 (116,036,823) (395,902) (116,432,725) 143, 167,971 (114,057,313)

Pro Forma Amort = (4,750,825)

PacifiCorp PAGE 8.9
Oregon Results of Operations - December 2015
Remove Rolling Hills

TOTAL OREGON
ACCOUNT~ COMPANY FACTOR FACTOR% ALLOCATED REF#

Rate Base Amounts
13 Month Average Amount in Year Ended December 2015

Adjustment to Rate Base:
Other Plant 341 (3,478,252) SG 25.742% (895,367)
Other Plant 343 (179,443,575) SG 25.742% (46,192,114)
Other Plant 344 (5,850,373) SG 25.742% (1,505,995)
Other Plant 345 (12,252,821) SG 25.742% (3,154,104)
Other Plant 346 (659,497) SG 25.742% (169,767)
General Plant 391 (8,713) SG 25.742% (2,243)

(201,693,231) (51,919,590) 8.9.1

[…]

Communication equip 397 SE

Miscellaneous equip 398 SE

Other tangible prop 399 SE

12 ME

December 2015

1,588,984

262,777

2,816,194

8,922

5,006

33,520

5,617

31,570

207,789

561

137,911,223

142,872,163

Deer Creek mine and related facilities accumulated depreciation

FERG 12 ME

Description Acct Factor December 2015

Distribution depn reserve 108362 UT (450,680)

General depn reserve 108GP SE (17,197)

Mining depn reserve 108MP SE (89,422,410)

(89,890,287)

Deer Creek mine material & supplies

FERG 12 ME

Description Acct Factor December 2015

M&S - Deer Creek Mine 154.42 SE 2,534,783

Page 8.13.2

Ref.

Ref. 8.13

Ref. 8.13

Ref. 8.13

Ref. 8.13

Ref. 8.13

Ref. 8.13

Ref. 8.13

Ref. 8.13

Ref. 8.13

Ref. 8.13

Ref. 8.13

Ref.

Ref. 8.13

Ref. 8.13

Ref.

Ref. 8.13

PacifiCorp

Results of Operations - December 2015

Deer Creek Mine Closure

Pro Forma Period Closure Costs

As ordered in Oregon UM 1712, recovery of the closing costs of the Deer Creek mine

will be considered when PacifiCorp files its next general rate case. Closure costs

will continue to be deferred until that time.

Beg Balance Deferral End Balance

2016 January 40,822,330 660,376 41,482,706

February 41,482,706 667,245 42,149,951

March 42,149,951 859,221 43,009,172

April 43,009,172 746,341 43,755,513

May 43,755,513 540, 175 44,295,687

June 44,295,687 2,790,130 47,085,817

July 47,085,817 2,600,635 49,686,452

August 49,686,452 2,799,869 52,486,322

September 52,486,322 58,217 52,544,538

October 52,544,538 16,606 52,561,144

November 52,561, 144 11,071 52,572,215

December 52,572,215 52,572,215

13 Month Average

Detail of Closure Costs Balance

Account DescriQtion 12L31L2015

186820 ARO 4,765,201

186825 M&S 4,492,192

186826 Prepaid Royalties 842,957

186828 Recovery Royalties 1,675,991

186830 Union Suppl Benefits 2,267,358

186833 Non-Union Severance 2,609,630

186835 Misc Closure Costs 22,708,898

186836 Closure to Joint Owners {1,518,580)

186839 Deer Creek Tax Flow-Through 2,978,683

Total Closure Costs at 12/31/2014 40,822,330

3.73%

Estimated Joint Owner Net

Costs Portion Addition

Jan-16 685,993 {25,618) 660,376

Feb-16 693,129 (25,884) 667,245

Mar-16 892,552 (33,331) 859,221

Apr-16 775,293 (28,952) 746,341

May-16 561,129 (20,955) 540,175

Jun-16 2,898,366 (108,236) 2,790,130

Jul-16 2,701,520 (100,885) 2,600,635

Aug-16 2,908,483 (108,614) 2,799,869

Sep-16 60,475 (2,258) 58,217

Oct-16 17,250 (644) 16,606

Nov-16 11,500 {429) 11,071

Dec-16

52,572,215

Page 8.13.3

47,309,543
Ref 8.13

PacifiCorp PAGE 8.14
Oregon Results of Operations - December 2015
Idaho Asset Exchange

TOTAL OREGON
ACCOUNT~ COMPANY FACTOR FACTOR% ALLOCATED REF#

Adjustment to Rate Base:
Sale of Assets to Idaho Power
Distribution Plant 361 3 (9,200) ID Situs 8.14.1
General Plant 390 3 (126,383) SG 25.742% (32,533) 8.14.1
Transmission Plant 354 3 (56,321,397) SG 25.742% (14,498, 175) 8.14.1

Distribution Plant Accumulated Depr 108364 3 2,999 ID Situs 8.14.1
General Plant Accumulated Depr. 108GP 3 27,435 SG 25.742% 7,062 8.14.1
Transmission Plant Accumulated DE 108TP 3 23,337,027 SG 25.742% 6,007,385 8.14.1